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February 18, 2011

Ms. Elizabeth M. Murphy
Secretary

Securities and Exchange Commission
104 F Strcet, NE

Washington, DU 20549-1000

RE:  Fie No. §7-45-18; SEC Proposed Rule 34-63578

Dear Ms. Murphy:

We are writihg with great concem about the SEC's definfdon of whe is a municipal financial
advisor under SEC Pruposed Rule 3463576

A municipal firancial edvisor provides advice to a state or municipal entity, incladng public
penzion funds, 88 to the issusnce of municipal socuritice, swap transactions and/or investment
sirmegics  We oppose the SEC's proposel to consider sppolated members of staie end
local governmeiit governing bodiey 23 financial advisors. A state or local govermment
governing board, comprised of appointed members, cannot s¢rve a3 sn edvisor to ltself,

The SEC's proposed rule comectly exempts elected members, elected ex-officic, and
smployees of & musicipal entity's govetning board from the definition; however, under the
propused rule, non-elected (sppointed) members of a governing board wouild have 10 register
with the SECT and meet various reguistory requirements set forth by both the SEC and the
MSRB, including registration requirements and fees, federal fiduciary standards, federal
securities law liabilities, and federal financial disclosure standards.

We urge the SEC to exclude all govering body members and the employees of sppuinted
bodies, including those who serve acress jurisdictinnal boundenes, from the municipal
advizor definition,

Appointed members of governing bodies, especially af the lucal level, rvpically are citizen
volunteers who are interested m serving for the public good and often have apecial expertise
that is eritica! to the effuctive funclioning of the governing body. However, they may be
deterred from seiving on state and local governing bosrds il feders) regulationy are impused
upon them, which means we lose their valuable insight

I am one of seven members of the Chicago Park District Board of Commissioners who
volunteers his time in this unpaid positon, The District wes created by the Hlincis General
Agsembly and pur actions are governed by that body's Chicago Park District Act as well as by
the Code of the Chicago Park District

We belicve that if Congress nad inteaded for appointed members of governing bodies to be
miuded within the municipal financial edvisor definion, it would have made this point clear
in the wistute. By excluding al) governing body merbers and the employees of appointed
bodies from the municipal advisor definition, we can e assured of retaining the expestise our
boerd needs to make important de¢lsions for our Constituents.

Thank vou for the opportupity 1o commeat on the SEC's Propased Rule 34-61576,
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